

PRESIDENT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINATION OF THE REGINAL PROPERTY OF THE

Sin P	AGE
	1

okumaddi	RESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO AT	ENTION OF
KRISTA	FERRELL		
304-558	3-2596		

800-756-3033 ***709041138** SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

PATE PRIN	TEO SECULAR	VO.S. NEA	MS OF SAL	5 774134)	VIA:	from a second	O.B.	33813	FREIGHTTERMS
06/27/		1 22 12 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	ar er ette fadballet	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				errendet en 1856 f.C.	. P 5 6 8 8	esserver recovering the second of the second
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2006		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	QUAI	VIII Y	UOP	CAT	TEMNO	IMBER	ŊŊ	IT PRICE		MACUNT
0001		1	LS		910-66					\$428,945.00
	ROOFIN	G MAIN	TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR, AN	ND INSTA	LLATION		1	1
									1	
					.			•	1	
		` [4		NOTATOU				1	ļ
					HASING DI NIA DIVES					
	SERVIC	ES, IS	SOLI	CITIN	G BIDS TO	PROVID	E THE A	SENCY		,
					ERIALS TO				- 1	
					IVISION C				l	
	SEKAIC	ES CAM	PUS L	JUAIL	D IN INST	IIUIE,	ME21 AT	GINIA.		
					ETING IS		ED AT TH	łE	- [;
					NG A AT T				[,
					TION SERV				1	
					IA ON JUL O ATTEND			เบะบบ	1	
					QUALIFIED			HTS	1	
j.	PROJEC									
	EXHIBI.	т 5			•	,		,		
					IS CONTRA					
					S AFTER T				1	
					CY WILL N		ME VENDL	IK MTIH		
	CANCELI	LATION	тн	DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESE	RVES TI	4E	
					ONTRACT I				=N	
					ERIOR QUA				4	
			'}						•	and the state of t
<u>, </u>	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠			ERSEGIOE FORT	<u> </u>	Ditions	il dan telefore terrene kilologi	~i~i~i~i	
SIGNATURE (•	TELEPHONE		(0)	VTE	42 F 10 C
TOM	34- (110)	XVVV	RANDY	TOCKH	AKT.	1 30	<u>)4-422-549</u>			/15/06

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 PARKERSBURG WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Representation NUMBER 1 Quotation

DRS070009

PA	3E ∴ુ;
_	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

26102-0007

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

A. J. DATE PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	
06/27/2006				FREIGHT TERMS
1	2/2006	BID O	PENING TIME 01:	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	TEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	ÄMÖUNT
WITH THE SIN.	PECIFICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VII	OF THE U.S. D STABLISHED FOR	TOR OR SUBCONTRAC DEPARTMENT OF LAI R KANAWHA COUNTY 1-5A, ET, SEQ. (F S PROJECT)	BOR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	JR PAYMENTS DU / State Law) c American insti	ENCES MADE TO ARI JE (EXCEPT FOR AN CONTAINED IN THIS LTUTE OF ARCHITEC RACT ARE HEREBY I	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WORKE	VENDOR IS REQUIRERS! COMPENSATION	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
ALL OF THE OF THIS COM) BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT	
OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOO	AL GENERAL LI CONTRACT. U	SFUL VENDOR SHALL ABILITY INSURANCULES OTHERWISE INIMUM AMOUNT OF 50,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILDER	ANCE: SUCCESSFU S RISK - ALL RIS OF THE AMOUNT OF	K INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL	ABLE TO THE S ITH EACH BID L ALSO FURNIS	IT (5%) OF THE TO TATE OF WEST VIR AS A BID BOND. H A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR/	
SIGNATURE	SECREVERS	SESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	Tions:	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

00±~•



>UZOOC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DRS070009

PAGE	_
3_	_

SHEWADDRIESS COARESPONDENCES TO A HENRICH OR WAS A SE KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007 DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.C/B	EREIGHTTERMS
06/27/2006	2000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
	2/2006	RID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	ers van Belling alsonis op in die 1800 in 1800	ENINUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
IRREVOCABL SOLVENT SU STATE OF W IN LIEU OF ONLY BE AL OR BUSINES 5% BID BON BOND. (XX) MAINT COVERING T	A PERFORMANCE ANI LOWED FOR PROJECTS S CHECKS ARE NOT A D, PERFORMANCE BON ENANCE BOND: A TW HE ROOFING SYSTEM SFUL VENDOR.	T, OR BOND FUDICATION OF CRED LABOR & MATS UNDER \$100, ACCECPTABLE IND, OR LABOR	RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED ERIAL BOND WILL 000. PERSONAL N LIEU OF THE AND MATERIAL AINTENANCE BOND	
PROJECTS IN ACCORDA SEQ., EVER ALTERATION PUBLIC WOR IN THE CAS MORE THAN STEEL ARE	LUMINUM, GLASS & S NCE WITH WEST VIRG Y CONTRACT FOR CON , REPAIR, IMPROVEM KS, WHERE THE COST E OF STEEL ONLY, W \$50,000 OR WHERE M REQUIRED, THE STAT STEEL PRODUCTS PRO	SINIA CODE 5-1 ISTRUCTION, RE IENT OR MAINTE IS MORE THAN THERE THE COST TORE THAN 10,10 IE WILL ACCEPT	19-1 ET., ECONSTRUCTION, ENANCE OF N \$50,000 AND, T OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF T ONLY ALUMINUM	,
IN ADDITIO FOR USE AT DOMESTIC A THE PRODUC	N, ITEMS OF MACHIN THE SITE OF PUBLI LUMINUM, GLASS OR T IS LESS THAN \$50 STEEL ARE USED IN	ERY OR EQUIPMED WORKS SHALL STEEL, UNLESS,000 OR LESS PUBLIC WORKS	MENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MANAGER ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

SINGER SHEET METAL

DRS070009

PAGE
4

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE (CATIEN) ION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

*709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DATE PRINTE	D . 8.288	K. COB	MS OF SALE			SHIP VIA		F.G.E	FREIGHTTERMS
06/27/2	006								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2006			Ē	ID C	PENING TIME	D1:30PM
LINE	, QUA	NIITY	.UOP	CAT. NO	n∈	V NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A T 2 P D O O A T O R I	CCEPT O BE OX OR RODUC RODUC ABOR EPART NLY FROVIS ETERM LUMIN FFICE EDUCT LL VE	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME THAN TO IONS, INES GL HE LOW HE	Y IF TONABLE HIGHER F THE SEARBOITHE STICE FOR THE SEARBOITHE STICE STIC	HE CSA THE DOME ROUGH ROUGH	OST OF UCH COS N THE I STIC AL D OR PF S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE OF A C MADE F OF A C NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT MESTIC WRITIN T BID F	DOMEST ST IS U BID PRI LUMINUM RODUCED PRODUCE CONTRAC COR OF A BID PRODUCE PRODUCE PRODUCE OF SUCIONAL COR S	INC. THE MO NE NO. ALO	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOR SONABLE IF IT TOR FOREIGN MATER ASSOR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIA UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIE RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNITE SPENDING UNITE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTIF THEY ARE EEL.	UND IS DE L D
N(PE T) C(C) A)	ROJECT HE ARC D ABII DNSTRU L) TH ND A L ND SPE	FOR IST OF ARCHITECT	T/ENGING THE FOLE PROJECT/FITE	IEER LOWI CT AL ENGI 'ARTI FOR	AND/OR ING SCH DENDA INEER S IES THA THE PR	AGENCY EDULE 1 FOR STA HALL PE T HAVE OJECT.	SHAIS TE A REPAR PROC	AGENCIES: RE THE ADDENDL CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM	ED IM
	5×250		solid krijsk	EEREVI	ASE SIDE FO			TIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHON	E	04	TE.
птье		FE	N		***************************************	<u> </u>		ADDDEED OUAN	CEC TO PE NOTED AROVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quolation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Management of the Republic Republic

DRS070009

MANADORESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ARRENTION OF THE SECOND KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

¥709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC

PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHTTERMS 06/27/2006 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/02/2006 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ∵ ÚOP: ITENINUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS.: 08/01/06 NO. 1 08/01/06 NO. 2 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

RANDY LOCKHART

55-0464728

304-422-5495

08/15/06

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PARKERSBURG WV



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SINGER SHEET METAL

DRS070009

ON PAGE	
6	

KRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

TOTAL SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF THE

*709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX:7

26102-0007

R A

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DATEPRÍN	TED.		: Joseph	AMS OF S	NE		SHIP VIA		8		OB.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	- Procession	REIGHT	Have some	<u> </u>
06/27/	2006	1,0 0.00 0.0	4 445 12 414 1427	de tire incinneration in	ente mari		on was welling to held	gs keesseelids es de	2 7078-365	a 16.51867838	erendek <u>i</u>	e personal		oleiati). I	chwo	
BID OPENING DATE		0	8/02	/2006				BID	OPE	NING	TIM	E D	1:30F	· M ·		
LINE	<u> </u>	UANT	nv	ÜOF	CAT NO	ji ji	EM NUMBEI			(300 W.C.)	IT PRICE	25.35		AMOC)NŢ	
	NO. 3	3		08/19	706											
	NO. 4	4	•													
	NO. 5	5				• • • •										
	I UNE	DER:	STANI M(S)	THAT	FAIL E CAU	URE TO	CONF REJE	IRM T CTION	HE OF	RECE:	RPT C	OF TH	E			
	K	ring	P. G	orp	aut.	randy j	ĹŌĊĸĦĄŖ	T SI	GNA	TURE						***************************************
				METAL	ώ.,	INC.	• • • • •	co	MPA	NY						
	08/1	15/0)6				* * * * *	DA	TE							
	REV.	11,	/96													
,	-	-	•	co	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENS	E								
	PERSD	INS	DESI	RING	TO PE	DE 21- RFORM	CONTRA	ACTIN	G W	DRK I	N TH	IS				
	LICEN	ISIN	IG BO		S EMP	OWERED		SSUE	THE	CONT	RACT	ORS				
•	LICEN MADE		. AP CONT	PLICA ACTIN	TIONS G THE	FOR A	CONTI VIRGI	RACTO	RS, I	LÍCEN Ston	ISE M	AY BE	=[
·	CAPIT	OL	COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3,	ROOM	319,								
	25305					4) 558 ⁻										
						DE 21-					,				•	
						R BID.	- 11154	~	THE PART OF	. 41443			سيست			
	BIDDE	R T		MPLET	i <u>j</u>											
				ere van 'n voord. Nederland	SEERE	/EASE SIDE /			IDITION	IS _{CON}	, ja sasa	WANTER!		200		1
	<u> </u>	Jan	<u>Uhant</u>		LOCKI	<u>IART</u>	lere	HONE 304	4-42	2-549:	5	DATE	08/15,	/06		
PRESTI	DENT		F6	!N 55~()464728	}				ADD	RESS C	HANGES	TO BE N	OTED A	BOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONOMBER Quotation

DRS070009

PAGE	N.
7	

Abdress correspondence to Alejention of KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

766-4621

***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DATEPRI	VIED SOCIAL	Mice State	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIÀ	1.00	F O .B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/27	-		<u>Caratian sour entrees</u>				1 132.2		
BID OPENING DATE		08/02/	2006			BID	OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIIIV		CA] NO	TEMN	JMBER		UNIT PRIGE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •	SINGER SI	HEET META	1 0	o., inc.	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENSI	E NO	wvood	2153			, •
	COPY O	F THEI	UL BIDI R CONTI RDER/CO	RACT	ORS LICEN	REQUIRED ISE PRIO	R	O FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	·
				АР	PLICABLE	LAW			
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, AN FOR QU	ID TI	HE INFORM	IATION P	RO TH	DIVISION RULE VIDED IN E PURCHASING THIS	
	OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	JRCE, V E INFOR	ERB	AL OR WRI CON PROVI	TTEN, W	HI M	N MANUALS, OR CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS AND OF NO	
	FOR BAI	VKRUPT	Y PROT	ECT	ON, THIS	CONTRA	CT	TRACTOR FILES IS AUTOMATI- ITHOUT FURTHER	
	REV. 1	/2005				-			
				тои	ICE				
,	AN ORIC	SINAL,	SIGNED	вт	MUST BE	SUBMIT	TEI	D TO:	
	DE	PARTME	NT OF	ADMI	NISTRATI	ОИ			
			ું કા	EE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR T	HMS AND CON	DITI	ONS	
IGNATURE KO	all the	phat	RANDY	LOCKI	IART	TELEPHONE 304	4-4	22-5495 DATE	08/15/06
PREST	TIME	FEI	55-0464	728			T		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for Quotation

DRS070009 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

***709041138** 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007 DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV 25112

DATE PRINTED	TERMSOFSA	LE SP	PVIA	FOE	FREIGHTTERMS
06/27/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/02/2006	o Horodo vindovosko provincionali mostavino esc	BID OF	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	NO TENI	IUMBER .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHASING I BUILDING 15 2019 WASHING CHARLESTON,	IVISION TON STREET, E WV 25305-013	AST 0		
THE	MUST CONTAIN ENVELOPE OR T	THIS INFORMAT HE BID MAY NO	ION ON THE	FACE OF DERED:	
SEA	LED BID				
BUY	ER:	21			
REQ	. NO.:	DRS	070009		
BID	OPENING DATE:	08/	02/2006		,
BID	OPENING TIME:	1:3	O PM		
PLE/ TO (ASE PROVIDE A CONTACT YOU RE 304-424-6026	FAX NUMBER IN GARDING YOUR	CASE IT I	S NECESSARY	
	ASE PRINT OR T CERNING THIS Q LENNY BARKER		ERSON TO C	ONTACT	
				,	
	``		•		
SIGNATURE TO K		SEE REVERSE'S DE FOR	ITEI EDLMARE		DATE
Janly-C		LOCKHART	304-4	122-5495	08/15/06
PRESIDENT	55-04				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Regulation Numbers Quotation

DRS070009

- PA	<u>GE ; </u>
	9

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

¥709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A PIENTION OF ...

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007 INSTITUTE, WV 25112 766-4621 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ECE FREIGHT TERMS

06/27/2006								1			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/02/	2006	Q()			BID	OPE	NING TIM	<u>1E</u> 01	:30PM
LINE	QUÂN	iiiiy	U OP	CAT NO		TEMNU			UNITARIC	 For purposes sources. 	AMOUNT
The state of the s	类类类类类类	THIS	IS 1	THE EN	D OF	RFQ	DRS070	009	****	TOTAL:	\$428,945.00
		-								;	
			•								
	!										
							ŗ			neman siya manan siya manan siya manan saya	
		1									
							4.00				
			1								•
									•		
				,							
						•					
			**********	SEFRE	(EBSE(S)O	EFORTE	RMS AND CON	OUNGN	C		
SIGNATURE -	The last						PEL COLICATE			DATE	09 /15 /06
TITLE TOWN	4	ACHAN,	J.	LOCKH		-	30	4-42	2-5495		08/15/06
PRESIJ	PRESIDENT 55-						DODESO !!				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DRS070009

99999 P	(G=888)
	1

Applicationisher in the modern of the control of th KRISTA FERRELL <u>304-558-2596</u>

800-756-3033 ***709041138** SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7 PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

ROOFING MAINTENANCE, REPAIR, AND INSTALLATION ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DRS070009 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BACTURE TOTAL RANDY LOCKHART FEN 155-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	DATE PRIN		······································	MS OF SA	LE CONTRACTOR	SHPVA		F	ji.	FREIGHT TERMS
ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 08/02/2006 TO 08/16/2006. BID OPENING TIME REMAINS 1:30 PM. A SECOND ADDENDUM WILL BE ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING, PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE ASBESTOS TESTING, AND TO REVISE THE PRICING SHEET TO INCLUDE THE UNIT PRICING DISCUSSED IN THE PRE-BID MEETING. ***********************************			<u>ng/ng/</u>	2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ᆛ		P1-14-1	
ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 08/02/2006 TO 08/16/2006. BID OPENING TIME REMAINS 1:30 FM. A SECOND ADDENDUM WILL BE ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING, PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE ASBESTOS TESTING, AND TO REVISE THE PRICING SHEET TO INCLUDE THE UNIT FRICING DISCUSSED IN THE PRE-BID MEETING. ***********************************	8.4362.6 -200,000-44.6	100x0333357300		international and a	e e e		D 0		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	01:30PM
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FROM 08/02/2006 TO 08/16/2006. BID OPENING TIME REMAINS 1:30 FM. A SECOND ADDENDUM WILL BE ISSUED TO PROVIDE THE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FROM THE PRE-BID MEETING, PROVIDE THE RESULTS OF THE ASSESTOS TESTING, AND TO REVISE THE PRICING SHEET TO INCLUDE THE UNIT PRICING DISCUSSED IN THE PRE-BID MEETING. ***********************************		JUAN		UOP	NO	TEMNUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PARTURE RANDY LOCKHART TELEPHONE 304-422-5495 THE PRESIDENT FEIN 55-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001	FROM 08 REMAINS TO PROV MEETING AND TO PRICING	3/02/2 5 1:30 VIDE T 6, PRC REVIS 5 DISC	M IS 006 T PM. HE QU VIDE E THE USSED	ADDEN ISSUE O 08/ A SE ESTIC THE R PRIC IN T	D TO EXTEND TH 16/2006 BID COND ADDENDUM NS AND ANSWERS ESULTS OF THE ING SHEET TO II HE PRE-BID MEE ADDENDUM NO.	OPE WIL: FROASBI NOLU TING	NING TI L BE IS OM THE ESTOS TO UDE THE	ME SUED PRE-BID ESTING, UNIT	E
RANDY LOCKHART TELEPHONE 304-422-5495 DATE 08/15/06 RESIDENT FEIN 55-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	,	*****	THIS	IS T	HE ENI	O OF RFQ DRS07	7000)9 ****	* TOTAL	-
RANDY LOCKHART TELEPHONE 304-422-5495 DATE 08/15/06 RESIDENT FEIN 55-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					SEE SE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	TOXO	IONS .		
FRESTIDENT 55-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	IGNATURE TRA	. Km bl	<u>.</u>	DANDV		DT TELEPHONE	/ / ·	??5/.OS	DATE	00/15/06
PRESTIDENT 55-0464728 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TILE NUMBER	<u> </u>		T .		<u> </u>				
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	PRESI		1 1					L		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SECONUME ER SECONO DRS070009

 G ESSS
1

KRISTA FERRELL <u>304-558-2596</u>

800-756-3033 ***709041138** SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DIV OF REHABILITATION SERVICES WV REHABILITATION CENTER ATTENTION: RECEIVING

INSTITUTE, WV

25112

DA	(TEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	(A	FOIL	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENIN	3/01/2006					
1213 Ave. 15 A.	12.000.000 (0.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.0	16/2006	SI 8000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	OUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITELANUA	ABER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
·		ADDEN	DUM NO. 2			
	THIS ADDEN	DUM IS ISSU	ED TO CLAR	IFY THE B	ID OPENING	
	BID OPENIN BID OPENIN	IG DATE: 08, IG TIME: 1:3	16/2006 DM	·		
	****	***** END 2	DDENDUM N	O. 2 *****	· *********	*
0001		LS	910-66			
	1	INTENANCE, F	EPAIR, ANI	INSTALLA	TION	
,			•			
	***** ''[H]	IS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DRS070009	***** TOTA	
				,		
			,			
				,		
				~		
ere er er overender.	of mys. (1972) 1.5.277 0.000000 100000 100000000000000000000					
IGNATURE	ZIN Rabi		ERSE SIDE FOR TER	I EPHONE	Iriarry	
TILE .	HOWAY UNDERNA	RANDY LOCKI	AKT.	304-422		08/15/06
P	RESIDENT WHEN RESPONDING	55-0464728	C NIANATE ANIES AL	DDESC NOS		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

002

DRS070009 ADDENDUM #03

To provide the following clarifications to the specifications:

- 1) Vendor shall remove 10 sky lights and replace decking and roofing in those areas.
- 2) Vendor shall remove A/C unit and supports and replace decking and roofing in the area.
- 3) No asbestos was found to be present upon testing.
- 4) The Notice to Proceed performance period is changed from 60 days to 90 days.
- 5) Pre-bid sign-in sheet is provided per the attached.
- 6) Vendors shall provide unit pricing for the replacement of any drains found to be damaged and unusable. This cost will not be part of the evaluation for award.

Drain replacement	,,	475.00	O/each
-------------------	----	--------	--------

Bond# 11274

Agency	Purchasing	
REQ.P.	O# DRS070009	

BID BOND

DOES THAT THE HE HAD BEEN AND THE HAD BE	Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, 510 East St. Parkersburg, WV 26101	as Principal, and American Southern Insurance Company
18001 Jerrerson Park Rosn #104 Publicating Planshipher	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Kansas with its principal office in the City of Atlanta, CA	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	22 500 00) for the navment of which.
of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee. In the penal sum of <u>Twenty Two Thousand</u> of West Virginia, as Obligee.	inistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally blild outside of the	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	I has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation become at the condition of the above obligation become	le a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Roof Replacement on Rehabilitation Center	
Institute West Virginia	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cor 	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
bareto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the body	and rold otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	irety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
المقد المالية	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that tr way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee to	may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have trereunto set their	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	he signed by their proper officers, this
31st day of August 25 06.	
	Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By trans. Horakhart
	Must be President or
	Vice President)
144	Randy Lockhart - PRESIDENT
	(TIRIO)
	American Southern Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal -	(Name of Surety)
	11 l. R. als
	Man W Soft
	Attorney-in-Fact
~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jeffery L. Booth
	n stashad

IMPORTANT -Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached.

AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY

Home Office: 200 S.W. 30th Street

Topeka, Kansas 66611

Mailing Address:

3715 Northside Pkwv. NW

Bldg 400, Ste 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30327

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the American Southern Insurance Company had made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, constitute and appoint Scott E. Stoltzner of Hoover, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia: Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio, James E. Feldner of West Lake Ohio: Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia: Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; or David R, Brett of Columbia, South Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$850,000 (eight hundred fifty thousand dollars), including but not limited to consents of surety for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on construction contracts or similar authority requested by the Department of Transportation, State of Florida; and the execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of the presents. shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the American Southern Insurance Company on the 26th day of May, 1998:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the American Southern Insurance Company bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the American Southern Insurance Company has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed. and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 16th day of May, 2006.

Attest: Gail A. Lee, Sècretary

By:

American-Southern Insurance Company

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON On this 16th day of May, 2006, before me personally came Scott G. Thompson to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in Atlanta, in the County of Fulton, State of Georgia, at 421 Hollydale Court; that he is the President of American Southern Insurance Company, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to due authorization.

STATE OF GEORGIA

SS:

Candace T. Cheatham Notary Public, State of Georgia

Qualified in DeKalo County

Commission Expires December 7, 2009

I, the undersigned, a Vice President of American Southern Insurance Company, a Kansas Corporation, DO HEREEY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Signed and sealed at the City of Atlanta, Dated the 31st

John R. Huot Vice President

Number 11274

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, AMERICAN SOUTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY domiciled in the State of Kansas has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) - CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner



WV File #0063

American Southern Insurance Company NAIC Company Code 10235 NAIC Group Code 587

Statutory Financial Statement

As of December 31, 2005

ASSETS		LIABILITIES	
Bonds	\$ 59,002,082	Reserve for Losses and Loss Expense	\$ 30,767,550
Stocks	29,024,472	Reserve for Unearned Premiums	25,603,015
Cash and Short - Term Investments	9,949,824	Reserve for Expenses, Taxes, Licenses and Fees	8,096,505
Agents Balances or Uncollected with Reinsured Companies	9,957,164	Payable to Parents, Subsidiaries and Affiliates	273,203
Other Assets	3,281,527	Other Liabilities	9,434,027
	J,201,021	Total Liabilities	\$ 74,174,300
•		POLICYHOLDERS' SURPLUS	•
		Capital Stock	3,000,000
•		Surplus	28,040,769
		Total Policyholders' Surplus	31,040,769
Total Assets	\$ 105,215,069	Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Surplus	\$ 105,215,069
•	***************************************	· ·	

Bonds and stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC).

CERTIFICATE

The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all the assets and liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law may differ; or, (2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively.

State of Georgia County of Fulton

On the 7th day of March, 2006, before me came the above named officers of the American Southern Insurance Company to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that they executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

Motory Public, Dougles County, Georgia Motory Public, Dougles County, Georgia My Countission Expires Feb 19, 2008

Helen L Hilton, Notary Public
My Commission Expires February 19, 2009



Singer Sheet Metal Company Inc.

510 East Street Parkersburg, WV 26101 **Phone**: (304)422-5495 **Fax**: (304)424-6026

E-mail: lenny@singersheetmetal.com

TO: State Of West Virginia	From: Lenny Barker
Attention: Purchasing Division Ron Price / Krista Ferrell	Date: 08/31/06
FAX #: 1-304-558-3970	Re-guarding: RFQ # DRS070009

URGENT

DPLEASE REVIEW

Q REPLY ASAP

SFOR YOUR INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TO INCLUDE COVER SHEET: 17

COMMENTS:

Following this cover sheet is a copy of the bid package & Bond for the roof replacement of the WV division of Rehabilitation Services, located in Institute, WV.

I had FedEx the original the day before the bid was due. Addendum #3 was issued the day of the bid, there for disregard the package that was delivered FedEx on the 16th of August. A new bond is included with this fax, and will be mailed out today. Thank you.

Sincerely

Lenny Barker

PURCHASING DIVISION